FORM PTO-1595 [Rev. 6-93] OMB No. 066 TOWN (oxp. 494) Tab Still 5000	F
o he Honorable Commission	oner c.
4 Name of conveying partylins	١.

08-04-1998



R SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 06617501 (0xp. 1/94)		
o he Honorable Commissioner c.	100783085	e attached original documents or copy thereol.
Tab skill 500 V To the Honorable Commissioner c 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thierry LECOULE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache 3. Nature of conveyance: re-submission of Doc. ID No. 1004 To Assignment	2 1998 ed7 O Yes & No 416301 O Merger O Change of Name	e attached original documents or copy thereol. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MARTELL & CO Societe Anonyme Internal Address: Place Edouard Martell Cognac (Charente), France Street Address: City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes & No
4. Application number(s) or patent number of this document is being filed together A. :Patent Application No.(s) 29/065, 202 filed January 23,	r with a new application, the	B. Patent No.(s) US Pat. No.D389,410 issued January 20, 1998
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Internal Address. Attorneys at 150 East 4 New York, N.Y. 1 (212) 949–902 Street Address: City: State:	7. E & SCHWAB 1 Law 42nd Street 10017-22 8.	Total number of applications and patents involved: See copy of cover sheet originally submitted. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		A CDACE
	DO NOT USE THIS	; SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. Stewart J. Fried, Reg.No.20,69 Name of Person Signing	XQ ()	July 27, 1998

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:



UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

THIERRY LECOULE DESIGN
5, Passage Geffroy Didelot
75017 PARIS

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

MARTELL & CO. - Societe anonyme
Place Edouard Martell
Cognac (Charente), France

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in

(a) Patent Number

Dated

(b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No.

(c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled DECANTER

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths; assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.

Assignor warrants that he has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to other by the undersigned.

' 2 0 p	EC. 1995	Assignor
Dated:	, 199	By Thierry LECOULE
		Ву
		Ву

I, the undersigned, declare that I was personally present and did see the above-named individual execute this Assignment of his own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

By Christine GAUFFRETEAU Caspletog Type Name Responsable administraty et financier 10 r. BATELIER REEL 588 51 HRARTIS 0601 Hon, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington D.C. 20231

EXPRESS MAIL number E1828976101US
Date of Deposit July 27, 1998

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addresses" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Stewart J., Fried

(Typed or printed among at person mailing paper or feel

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademerks Washington D.C. 20231

*EXPRESS MAIL Number EI828976101US
Date of Depart July 27, 1998

neceby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 27 CPR 1.10 on the date indicated above and addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Tredemarks, Washington, D.C. 2023.

Stewart J. Fried.

Typed or printed have an approximation of the Commissioner of Patents and Tredemarks, Washington, D.C. 2023.

*EXPRESS MAIL: number EI828976101US
Date of Deposit July 27, 1998

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United: States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addresses" service under 37 CTR 1.10 on the date indicated above and addressed to the Commissioner of Patinta and Tradomarks, Washington, D.C. 20231. Stewart J. Fried